Resolution No. 2021-382 October 05, 2021

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH ACP GREEN & ASSOCIATES LLC DBA PLANNNG
NEXT FOR SPECIAL SERVICES REGARDING THE ASHTABULA COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN FOR
PY 19 CDBG ALLOCATION

WHEREAS, Jake Brand, Director of Community Services & Planning, has presented a contract for the approval of
the Board, to-wit:
Provider: ACP Green & Associates DBA “Planning NEXT”, 75 W. 3 Ave, Columbus OH 43201
Scope: Extending the contract completion date

Cost: Not to exceed Total amount $125,000.00 ($100,000.00 Economic Development Fund and $25,000.00 FY19
CDBG Allocation;

Term: completed no later than October 31, 2021; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Board of Commissioners of Ashtabula County, Ohio that the contract, as
noted above, is approved in accordance with the copy now on file in this office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the President of the Board, on behalf of the Board of Commissioners of Ashtabula
County, is authorized to execute any and all necessary documents.



ASHTABULA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CERTIFICATION PAGE

Resolution No. 2021-382 October 05, 2021

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH ACP GREEN &
ASSOCIATES LLC DBA PLANNNG NEXT FOR SPECIAL SERVICES REGARDING
THE ASHTABULA COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN FOR PY 19
CDBG ALLOCATION

Upon the motion of Casey R. Kozlowski, seconded by J.P. Ducro IV.

VOTE:

Kathryn L. Whittington Aye
J.P. Ducro IV Aye
Casey R. Kozlowski Aye

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of a
resolution acted upon and duly passed by the Board of County Commissioners of
Ashtabula County, Ohio, on the date noted above.

Saa Hornitr -
Lisa Hawkins, Clerk of the Board

Board of County Commissioners
Ashtabula County, Ohio




CHANGE ORDER # _1
Project: Contract Between Ashtabula
County Commissioners and ACP Greene &
Associates LLC DBA Planning NEXT

Date:_September 16, 2021 Contract No. CDBG 19/9.17.20

I-

it

V.

The following changes are hereby made to the contract documents (attach
documentation):

Contract extension for additional 45 day to expire on October 31, 2021.

The following change is made to the contract price:
Not to exceed $125,000.00 original contract price
Previous change/extra

this change/extra
Not to exceed $125,000.00 Subtotal
Deductions

Not to exceed $125,000.00 Net Total

The following change is made to the contracttime:

The contract time will be (increased) (decreased) by 45 calendar days,
making the date for completion of all work October 31, 2021.

X_ There will be no claims for damages resulting from this change.

Claims for damages resulting from this change are anticipated for
such categories as and should not
exceed $

Change requested by O%k/ Date "[ 2021
Change recommended by % @Q@ @M Date_/ 2 /51
Change accepted by M /Q Date 12/5/ 24




